SKYPOD

@ Skypod Lair Hard Shell Roof Top Tent

QS2023V01



CONTENTS

Before using this product, please follow the
instruction manual to ensure proper use.

Products Brief Instruction:

1.Product Brief Instruction 1
2.Product Specification 1
3.Product Frame 1
Installation

1.Installing Your Roof Tent 3
2.Setting up 5
3.Folding down 7

Malfunction and Solution 8



Product description:

This semi-auto roof top tent could be set up easily by 2 persons, set up and fold down in seconds
with patented gas strut assisted opening mechanism. Enjoy the outdoor life in whatever weather !

Material and specification:

A. The whole frame uses aluminium alloy, parts of joints use strong nylon.
B. Heavy duty tent material and all seam taped for great waterproof.

C. Good quality mattress provides comfortable sleep experience..

D. Telescopic aluminium alloy ladder is removable and endure 150kg

E. Tent fully opened dimensions: 205x139x100cm

F. Tent closed dimensions: 221x155x25¢cm

G. Net Weight: 75kg (ladder not included) Gross Weight: 94 kg

Product frame:

Top hard shell

Bottom frame




Installation:

Two detachable bars could be install horizontally on shell as you need. Please install the bars
on roof tent before mounting tent on car top:

@ Insert fixed parts of bar into slot of frame on both side.

(@ Adjust the height of bar then screw tightly with M8x15mm Hex Bolt, M8 Flat Washer and
M8 Arc Washer.

M8 Arc Washer

M8 Flat Washer

Horizontal direction

Horizontal installation

Note:Please make sure nothing loaded on the
top shell when opening/closing the tent.

2.



Installation:

1. Install your roof rack per the manufacturers instructions and in the
load bearing position on the vehicle.

2. Lift up the tent onto the rack from car side. Adjust the tent to
the roof center, ensuring the rear door can be opened/closed.

3. Slide the T Shape Bolts into the rails from two
sides(as P1).

4. Slide T Shape Bolts into the middle hole of rail,
with U-Shape Stator, M8 Arc Washer, M8 Flat
Washer, and Plastic Nut lightly screwed in
advance.(as P2)

M8 Arc Washer

M8 Flat Washer

5. Screw the other side of U Shaped Stator with
component in order as above, and ensure Stator
tightened(as P3, same operation for rest).

Roof rack

U-shape stator




INCLUDED TOOLS:

L~ DD OO 1T
—=—- 0O 00 T
o SEENGIE) OO 11

U Shape Stator(4pcs) @ @ @@ TTT

M8 Flat Washer(8pcs) M8 Arc Washer(8pcs) T shape bolts(8pcs)

/
/

Plastic Nut(8pcs) Spare locking sticks(2pcs)

TTITTTTTNT

M8*35mm
T shape bolts(8pcs)

.,

Tool Bag 6mm Hex Key(1pc)

00 00 gEpEE _.Zl

00 00

M8 Flat Washer M8 Arc Washer M8x15mm Hex Bolt Aluminum Rivet(2pcs)
(4pcs) (4pcs) (4pcs)

-4-



1. Release all buckles around the tent.

2. Push up the tent from its back side.

3.Tent will be opened automatically with
the gas strut assist.

4. Push up the shell from the front side.




5. Hang ladder on the frame, then adjust the length.
(Ensure ladder is stable)

6. The tent is fully set up.




Folding down:

1. Close all windows. Hook the elastic ropes
inside the tent(as P1). Zip up the front door to
two thirds position. Tuck shoes bags
inside(as P2). Then press down the shell.

2. Pull down the belt puller on the
back side to collapse the tent.

3. Remove then shorten the ladder. Then lock
all buckles around the tent.
(Notice: ensure no fabric expose to outside)




TROUBLESHOOTINS TIPS (IF NEEDED):

Once cylinder rod does not work , pls double check as below.

1. If cylinder rod is covered by any fabric.

2. If there is any air leaking from the cylinder rod. If
yes, the cylinder rods need to be replaced.
Loosen the scews of the cylinder rod with a

screwdriver, and change a new one. pls see
pictures below.

Usage of the spare locking sticks

Fasten the 2pcs locking sticks to the upper cover
gas structs on both sides from windows when
setting up the hardtop roof tent. (as P1)

Remove the 2pcs locking sticks before folding
down the hardtop roof tent. (as P2)

* This is an emergency solution to avoid the top lid from collapse when gas struct pressure is

insufficient especially when combine with the annex. And meanwhile it can extend the service
life of gas struct poles.

-8-



Safety Information

* We recommend that you DO NOT drive over 70mph ( 110kmh)
while using your rooftop tent and that you always adhere to speed
limits.

* DO at the start of every journey and at regular intervals during every
journey check that your roof tent is firmly fixed to your roof bars and
that all of the locking straps are securely fastened. Only ever check
your roof tent in a safe and suitable location.

* DO NOT use your roof tent if there is any visible damage to any part
of it or its components, instead contact us to see how we can help.
This is especially applicable to the locking straps and buckles.

* Understand that secured loads and incorrectly mounted roof bars
can come lose during journeys and can cause serious accidents.

* Make sure that you give due consideration to the change in your
vehicle height and drive behaviour (side-wind sensitivity, corner and
braking behaviour).

* You must always consult your vehicle and roof bar manuals to
ensure you are following their advice, these must be always be
carried in your vehicle along with your roof tent safety and fitting
instructions.

* Do not use bleach, alcohol or ammonia based cleaning liquids on
your roof tent otherwise the surface of your roof tent may get
damaged

* Please note the following when using your roof tent: —
—The height of your vehicle can increase by up to 90cm (dependant
on your roof bars).
—Beware of low entrances, low hanging branches, etc.
-Wind noise may be generated when travelling with a roof tent
—-When using an automatic car-wash facility, your roof tent must

first be removed. o



—In addition to these usage instructions, due consideration should
also be given to mounting instructions for your roof bars and the
operating instructions of your vehicle.

—For reasons of fuel economy and the safety of other road users,
your roof tent and roof bars should be removed when not in use.

—For your safety, you should only use tested (e.g. GS—tested) roof
bars that are authorised for usage in conjunction with your vehicle.

—In order to avoid generating excessive lifting forces, your roof tent
should be mounted parallel to the line of the road and not at an
angle

* When climbing in and out of your roof tent always use the ladder
with due caution and never allow children to use it alone. Make sure
the ladder hooks are in good condition, contact us if you need
replacements.

* You must not allow any naked flames in or near your roof tent

Important Information

The manufacturer is not liable for any damage or accident that may
occur as a result of non— compliance with these usage instructions,
modifications made to parts or the usage of any parts other than the
manufacturer’ s original parts. The warnings, cautions and
instructions in this document can’ t cover every possible situation,
so it is understood by the operator that common sense and caution
must be applied. It is your responsibility to pass these instructions on
to any third party who uses this roof tent, including second hand
sales.

Warranty

The manufacturer’s warranty covers manufacturing faults and
lasts one year within regular use. It is only valid if the
instructions and recommendations in this document are
adhered to and only applies to the first owner. Second hand
sales are not covered.

-10-




Inhaltsverzeichnis

Bitte lesen Sie das Produkthandbuch sorgfaltig durch,
bevor Sie es verwenden,um es richtig zu verwenden.

|. Produktinformation

1. Produkteigenschaften und Verwendung 1
2. Produktmaterial und Spezifikationen 1
3. Name der einzelnen Teile 1

Il. Die richtige Art der Verwendung

1. Installation des Produkts 3
2. Operation des Zeltaufstiegs 5
3. Operation zum Zusammenfalten des Zeltes ------------------ 7

lIl. Fehler und Losungen 8



Produktbeschreibung:

Produkteigenschaften und Verwendung:

A. Das halbautomatische Dachzelt ist ein Zelt, das auf dem Dach des Fahrzeugs installiert ist und
durch hydraulische Stangen das Offnen und SchlieRen des Zeltes verwirklicht. Unbeschrénkt
auf raue Umgebungen wie schlammigen und holprigen Boden bei feuchter Hitze oder nach
dem Regen kénnen Sie immer noch den Spafl am Camping im Freien geniefl3en.

B. Dieses Produktmodul ist leicht und zerlegbar und demontierbar konstruiert. Vier Personen
kénnen die Durchfiihrung des Ladens und Entladens auf dem Dach vervollstandigen.

Produktmaterial und Spezifikationen:

A. Das Hauptgerust dieses Produkts hat Aluminiumlegierung benutzt. Einige Gelenkbindungen sind
Kunststoffteile (Nylon).

B. Das Zeltgewebe ist mit doppelter Warmedammung und wasserdichter Silberbeschichtung behandelt.

C. Die Unterseite des Zeltes ist mit einer hochwertigen gesteppten Matratze versehen, die ein
komfortables Schlaferlebnis bietet.

D. Abnehmbare Teleskopleiter aus Aluminiumlegierung, Tragfahigkeit 150 kg

E. MaRe des Zeltes in voller Offnung: 205x139x100cm

F. MaRe des Zeltes in voller SchlieRung: 221x155x25cm

G. Nettogewicht: 75 kg (ohne Leiter) Bruttogewicht: 94 kg

Gerlistsystem:

Obere Abdeckung

Unterer Rahmen




Installationsmethode des Produkts:

Das Produkt ist standardmaRig mit zwei Gepacktragern ausgestattet, die nach Bedarf frei
eingestellt werden kdnnen, um seitlich oder langs der oberen Abdeckung installiert zu werden.
Wenn die Gepackirager installiert werden missen, empfehlen wir, sie vor der Installation des
Zeltes wie folgt zu installieren:

(D Stecken Sie die Befestigungselemente an beiden Enden des Gepéacktragers in den
Klemmschlitz auf beiden Seiten des Dachzelts.

(2 Setzen Sie M8-Innensechskantschraube auf die Flachscheibe und die elastische Scheibe.
Stellen Sie den Gepacktrager auf die richtige Hohe ein und verriegeln Sie ihn.

Elastische Scheibe

Flachscheibe

Installation der Befestigungsteile in Querrichtung

o

N\

Installation in Querrichtung

Achtung: Achten Sie beim Offnen und SchlieRen
des Zeltes darauf, dass die obere Schale frei von
Lasten ist!

2.



Installationsmethode des Produkts:

1. Heben Sie das Zelt von der Seite des Fahrzeugs auf das Dach und

schieben Sie es vom Gepacktrager ins Dach.

2. Stellen Sie das Zelt so ein, dass es auf dem Dach zentriert ist
(stellen Sie sicher, dass die Hecktiir gedffnet werden kann).

3.Schieben Sie den T-Bolzen vom auleren Schlitz
der Fuhrungsschiene in die gewlnschte Position.
(Abb. 1)

4. Ein Ende der U-formigen Befestigungsscheibe
lasst sich durch die Schraube stecken. Legen Sie
die elastische Scheibe und die Flachscheibe auf
und dann ziehen Sie die Mutter fest, damit es in
die mittleren leeren Nut eingleitet. (Abb. P2)

Elastische Scheibe

Flachscheibe

5. Fixieren Sie das andere Ende der U-férmigen
Befestigungsscheibe wie im vorherigen Schritt,
ebenso wie die anderen drei Scheiben. (Abb. P3)

-3-

Installation der Schiene
auf des Dachzelts

Gepacktrager

U-formige Fixierscheibe




Werkzeuge:

OO 1T
S
OO

TN
0P I

»

U-férmige Fixierscheibe

(4 Stk)
M8 Flachscheibe M8 Elastische Scheibe T-Schrauben (8 Stk)
(8 Stk) (8 Stk)
/
/
KunststoﬁInuttern (8 Stk) Ersatz-Verriegelungsstabe (2 Stk)

IR RERRE]

M8*35mm
T-Schrauben (8Stk)

- 1

Werkzeugtasche 6mm Inbusschliissel (1Stk)

99 99 mmrr I—

M8x15mm
M8 Elastische Scheibe M8 Flachscheibe Innensechskantschrauben Blindniet aus
(4 Stk) (4 Stk) mit groBem Flachkopf Vollaluminium
(4Stk) (2Stk)

-4-



Operation des Zeltaufstiegs:

1. Entriegeln Sie alle Schnallen rund um
das Zelt.

2. Driicken Sie die obere Abdeckung von
der Rickseite des Zeltes nach oben. C

3. Das Zelt springt automatisch auf und
offnet sich. C

4. Zur Vorderseite des Zeltes schieben

Sie die Abdeckung nach oben. <V g :%




Operation des Zeltaufstiegs:

5. Nachdem die obere Abdeckung automatisch aufspringt,
wird die Leiter am mittleren Rahmen aufgehangt (beachten
Sie, dass es kein Schitteln gibt).

6. Ziehen Sie die Teleskopleiter hoch und 6ffnen Sie
sie. Dann befestigen Sie die Leiter mit Gurtband am
GeGrust. Derzeit ist das Zelt gedffnet.




Operation zum Zusammenfalten des Zeltes:

1. Ziehen Sie alle Fenster zu und hangen Sie
das elastische Seil auf (Abbildung 1). Ziehen Sie
den Reilverschluss der Vordertur auf die Halfte
und lassen die andere Halfte zur Bellftung.
Bringen Sie die Schuhtaschen auf beiden Seiten
(Abbildung 2) in Ordnung und driicken Sie dann
die obere Abdeckung der Vordertlr nach unten.

2. Ziehen Sie den Gurtgriff von der
Riickseite des Zeltes nach unten.

3. Nachdem die untere Abdeckung flach gezogen ist, sammeln Sie die Leiter ein und
schnallen Sie an. Derzeit ist das Verstauen des Zeltes fertig. (Achtung: Uberpriifen Sie,
ob sich alle Stoffe im Zelt befinden)




Fehlerbeseitigung und Losungen:

Wenn die halbautomatische Luftfeder nicht funktioniert:

A. Prufen Sie, ob die Stitzstange von Stoff der Abdeckung
gehangen ist.

B: Uberpriifen Sie, ob die Luftfeder undicht ist. Bei
Undichtheit muss rechtzeitig gewechselt werden; Zum
Wechsel sollen Sie nur die Luftfeder aufdrehen und
neue Luftfeder einsetzen und wieder nochmal zudrehen.

Verwendungsmethode der Ersatzstiitzstange

Bei Aufstellung des Zeltes sind zwei Stltzstangen
an der Seite von Fenster auf die Luftfeder fir
Dach aufzulegen (wie Abb.1)

Beim Zusammenfalten des Zeltes sind zuerst die
Ersatzstiitzstangen von der Luftfeder zu
entfernen. (wie Abb.2)

N,

* Es gilt als eine Notfalllosung, um Einsturz des Dachs zu vermeiden, wenn die Luftfeder sich
verschécht, sowie die Lebensdauer der Luftfeder zu verldangern.

-8-



Sicherheitshinweise:

® Es wird empfohlen, die Geschwindigkeit von 110 km/h nicht zu Gberschreiten,
wenn das Dachzelt verwendet wird, und immer die zuldssige Geschwindigkeit
einzuhalten.

e Uberprifen Sie zu Beginn und wéhrend jeder Tour regelmaRig, ob das Dachzelt
sicher am Gepacktrager befestigt ist und stellen Sie sicher, dass alle Gurtschnallen
gesichert sind.

® \Wenn es offensichtliche Schaden an einem Teil oder einer Komponente des
Dachzettels auftritt, hdren Sie mit der Anwendung auf und wenden Sie sich bitte
rechtzeitig an uns, um Hilfe zu erhalten, insbesondere an Gurte und Schnallen.

® Bitte installieren Sie den Gepacktrager ordnungsgemaf und stellen Sie sicher,
dass er sicher ist, da er sonst unterwegs verloren gehen und sogar schwere
Unfalle verursachen kann.

e Anderungen der Fahrzeughdhe und des Fahrverhaltens
(Seitenwindempfindlichkeit, Kurven- und Bremsverhalten) sind in vollem Umfang
zu berucksichtigen.

® Bringen Sie die Anweisungen im Fahrzeug mit. Gleichzeitig Uberprifen Sie das
Fahrzeug und lesen Sie die Gepacktrageranweisungen und befolgen Sie die
Empfehlungen drin.

® \Verwenden Sie keine Bleichmittel, Alkohol oder Amino-Reinigungslésung auf dem
Dachzelt, da sonst die Oberflache des Dachzeltes beschadigt werden kann.

Bitte beachten Sie bei der Verwendung des Dachzettels Folgendes:

® Die Fahrzeughdhe kann um bis zu 90 cm erhéht werden (je nach Gepacktrager).

® Achten Sie auf niedrige Eingange, tief hangende Aste usw.

® Bei Reisen mit dem Dachzelt kann es zu Windgerauschen kommen.

® Bei der Benutzung einer automatischen Waschanlage muss das Dachzelt zuerst
entfernt werden.

® Neben diesen Gebrauchsanweisungen sind auch die Einbauanleitung fiir den
Gepacktrager und die Betriebsanleitung des Fahrzeugs angemessen zu
berlcksichtigen.



® Aus Grinden der Kraftstoffeinsparung und der Sicherheit anderer
Verkehrsteilnehmer sollten Dachzelte und Gepacktragerstangen entfernt werden,
wenn sie nicht verwendet werden.

® \Verwenden Sie aus Sicherheitsgrinden nur den geprifte (z.B. GS-gepriifte)
Gepacktrager, der zu Ihrem Fahrzeug passt.

® Das Dachzelt sollte parallel zur Fahrbahnlinie und nicht schrag angehoben und
montiert werden.

® \erwenden Sie beim Betreten und Verlassen des Dachzettels immer die Leiter und
lassen Sie Kinder nicht alleine die selbst benutzen. Stellen Sie sicher, dass die
Leiterhaken in gutem Zustand sich befinden.Kontaktieren Sie uns bitte, wenn sie
ersetzt werden missen.

® Es darf kein offenes Feuer in oder in der Nahe lhres Dachzettels gebracht werden.

Wichtige Informationen:

Der Hersteller haftet nicht flir Schaden oder Unfalle, die aufgrund der
Nichtbeachtung dieser Gebrauchsanweisungen, Anderungen an Teilen oder der
Verwendung anderer Teile als der Originalteile des Herstellers auftreten konnen. Die
Warnungen, Vorsichtsmafinahmen und Anweisungen in diesem Dokument kdnnen
nicht alle méglichen Situationen abdecken, daher sollten die Bediener den gesunden
Menschenverstand und die VorsichtsmaRnahmen verstehen. Es liegt in lhrer
Verantwortung, diese Anweisungen an Dritte weiterzugeben, die dieses Dachzelt
verwenden, einschlieRlich Second-Hand-Verkaufe.

Garantieformular:

Die Fertigungsfehler sind durch die einjéhrige Herstellergarantie beim
ordungsgeméafBen Gebrauch abgedeckt,wenn die Anweisungen und
Empfehlungen in diesem Dokument beachtet werden. Es macht nur fiir
den ersten Besitzer geltend, ausgeschlossen von
Second-Hand-Verkaufe.




Indice

Antes de servir el producto, lea minuciosamente el
"Manual del Uusario" para lograr el uso correcto.

. Introduccion

1. Caracteristicas y utilidad 1
2. Material y especificaciones 1
3. Nombre de cada componente----------------- 1

[I. Método correcto de uso

1. Método de instalacion 3
2. Levantar carpas 9)
3. Retractar carpa 7

lIl. Fallas y soluciones 8




Introduccion:

Produkteigenschaften und Verwendung:

A. La carpa semiautomatica esta instalada encima del automovil. se puede abrir y cerrar la carpa
mediante la expansion y contraccion de una varilla hidraulica. Aun puede disfrutar de la
diversién de acampar en el campo sin que lo afecte por el entorno riguroso tal como con el
calor humedo,fangoso después de la lluvia, el terreno accidentado, etc.

B. Esta disefiado el producto con médulos livianos y desmontables. Sélo cuatro personas ya
pueden instalar y quitar facilmente la carpa por encima del automovil.

Material y especificaciones:

A. El marco principal de este producto es de aleacion de aluminio, algunas piezas claves estan
hechas de piezas de plastico (nailon).

B. La tela de la carpa estd acabado con revestimiento plateado de aislamiento térmico de doble
capa, impermeable.

C. La parte inferior de la carpa es un colchén acolchado de alta calidad, que proporciona una
cémoda experiencia en dormir.

D. La escalera telescopica de aleacion de aluminio es desmontable y la capacidad de carga es
de 150 kg.

E. Apertura completa de la carpa: 205x139x100cm

F. Tamanfo de la carpa plegada: 221x155x25cm

G. Peso neto: 75 kg (sin escalera) Peso bruto: 94 kg

Sistema de poste de marco:

Cubierta superior

Marco inferior




Método de instalacion:

El producto dispone dos portaequipajes de barra de techo, que se pueden ajustar libremente e
instalar en la cubierta superior horizontal segun los requisitos. Si necesita instalar portaequipajes,
le recomendamos que los instale antes de instalar la carpa, de la siguiente manera:

(D Engancha las piezas de fijacion a ambos extremos del portaequipajes en las ranuras a
ambos lados de la carpa del techo.

@ Coloque la arandela plana y la arandela de resorte a los tornillos hexagonales M8 , ajuste el
portaequipajes a una altura adecuada y luego bloquéelo.

Arandela resorte

Arandela plana

Sentido de instalacién horizontal de las piezas de fijacion

Instalacion horizontal

Nota: Al abrir y cerrar la carpa, asegurese de que
la cubierta no esta cargado con ningun objeto.

2.



Método de instalacion:

1. Levante la carpa desde el lado del automovil hasta encima y

deslicela desde el portaequipajes hacia encima del auto.

2. Ajuste la carpa a la posicién central encima (asegurese de que

se pueda abrir la puerta trasera).

3. Deslice el perno T desde la ranura exterior del
riel hasta la posicién deseada. (Figura 1)

4. Atraviesa el tornillo por un extremo de la Fijador
en forma de U, coloque la arandela de resorte, la
arandela plana y apriete la tuerca torxdesde la
ranura hueca. (Figura 2)

Arandela resorteScheibe

Arandela plana

5. Fije el otro extremo de la Fijador en forma de
U con mismo paso citado anterior, también
opere las otras tres piezas de la misma manera.
(Figura 3)

-3-

P3 Riel de montaje

Portaequipajes

Fijador U




Herramienta:

OO 1T
S
OO

TN
Op I

»

Fijador U (4 piezas)

Arandela plana M8  Arandela resorte M8 Perno T (8 piezas)
(8 piezas) (8 piezas)
QLIRIY gézzzfzﬁ
) O)EIE) Ezgﬁﬁﬁfﬁ
)
Tuercas de plastico (8 piezas) Barra de bloqueo de repuesto (2 piezas)

TTTTIIINTY

M8*35mm
Perno T (8 piezas)

.,

Bolsa de herramientas Llave Allen de 6 mm (1 pieza)

99 99 mapan T—

Tornillos hexagonales de

Arandela resorte M8 Arandela plana M8  cabeza plana grande Remache de aluminio
(4 piezas) (4 piezas) M8x15mm (2 piezas)
(4 piezas)
-4-



Levantar carpas:

1. Desabrocha todas las hebillas de la
carpa.

2. Empuije la cubierta superior hacia
arriba desde la parte trasera de la carpa. C

3. La carpa saltara y se abrira
automaticamente. C

4. Vaya a la parte delantera de la carpa y

empuje la cubierta superior hacia arriba. <V g :%




Levantar carpas:

5. Se saltara automaticamente la cubierta superior, la

escalera se cuelga del marco intermedio (tenga cuidado
de no pueda quedar en temblado).

6. Levante y abra la escalera y fije las cintas en el
marco para completar la apertura de la carpa.




Retractar carpa:

1. Levante todas las ventanas, coloque bién las
cuerdas elasticas (como lo indicado en la Figura
@), cierre la cremallera la puerta delantera
hasta su mitad y deje la mitad para ventilar el
aire . Recoja las bolsas de zapatos en ambos
lados (como se muestra en la Figura @),y luego
presione hacia abajo la cubierta de la puerta
delantera.

2. Tira abajo de la manija de las cintas
de la parte trasera de la carpa.

3. Después de nivelar la cubierta inferior, Recoge la escalera y abrocha la hebilla,
entonces ya acaba la retractacion de la carpa . (Nota: Verifique que todas las telas
estén dentro de la carpa)




Fallos y solucionesn:

Cuando el resorte neumatico semiautomatico no funciona:

A. Compruebe si el poste de soporte esta enredado por
tela exterior ;

B. Verifique si el resorte neumatico tiene fugas, en su caso
reemplacelo oportunamente, simplemente desatornille
el resorte neumatico ,reemplacelo con un resorte
neumatico nuevo y apriételo.

Método de uso de barra bloqueadora suplente

Al instalar la carpa, fije las 2 barras bloqueadora
desde la ventana a los resortes neumaticos de la
cubierta superior en ambos lados. (Figura 1)

/. A\

Figura 1

/

Antes de retractar la carpa, retire las dos barras bloqueadoras
suplente de los resortes neumaticos. (Figura 2)

/. N\

Figura 2

N

* Esta es una solucién de emergencia no sélo para evitar que la cubierta superior se
derrumbe cuando la presion del resorte neumatico es insuficiente, sino prorroga la vida util
del resorte neumatico.

-8-



Consejos sobre seguridad:

® Se recomienda una conduccién no superar a 110 km/h al utilizar la carpa sobre el
techo, y conduzca siempre a una velocidad designada.

® Al inicio y durante cada viaje, verifique periédicamente si esta bien sujeta al
portaequipajes la carpa, y que todas las hebillas de las correas estén bien sujetas.

® Si existe algun dafio visible en cualquier parte o componente de la carpa,debe
debjar su uso, y hace el contacto con nosotros de inmediato para obtener ayuda,
sobre todo las correas y las hebillas.

® Debe instalar el portaequipajes correctamente y asegurese de que esté firme, de
lo contrario, podra perderlo en el camino o incluso causar un accidente grave.

® Debe considera en pleno los cambios en la altura del vehiculo y el
comportamiento de conduccion (sensibilidad al viento cruzado,giro a las curvas y
efecto frenado)

® | leve este manual en su vehiculo, mientras inspecciona el vehiculo y lee el
manual del portaequipajes y sigue las recomendaciones del mismo.

® No utilice lejia, alcohol o liquidos de limpieza a base de amino para limpiar la
carpa, ya que los cuales pueden dafiar la superficie de la carpa.

Debe considerar lo siguiente cuando utilice la carpa:

e Se puede aumenta la altura del vehiculor hasta 90 cm (dependiendo de su
portaequipajes).

e Tenga cuidado con las entradas bajas y las ramas bajas cercanas etc.

e Puede ruidar por el viento cuando se conduce con una carpa.

e Deben retirar la carpa cuando lava su auto por la instalacién lavado automatica .

e Ademas de estas instrucciones, se deben considerar las instrucciones de
instalacion del portaequipajes y las instrucciones de operacién del vehiculo.

e Por razones de economia de combustible y seguridad de los usuarios de la via
publica,deben quitar las carpas y portaequipajes cuando no los usa.

e Por consideracion de seguridad,debe utilizar Gnicamente portaequipajes que hayan
sido probados (p. €j., probados por GS) mientras que sean compatibles con su
vehiculo.




e Deben levantar la carpa e instalarlo en nivelado, prohibiendo su instalacion
inclinada.

e Al entrar y salir de la carpa,es obligatorio usar siempre la escalera con cuidado y
nunca deje a los nifios a usarla en sélos. Asegurese de que los ganchos de la
escalera estén en buenas condiciones,contactenos si es necesario reemplazarlos.

e Prohibe ninguna llama abierta entre o se acerque a su carpa.

L 4 L]

Informacién importante:

El fabricante no asumira ninguna responsabilidad de ningun dafio o accidente que
pueda ocurrir como consecuencia del incumplimiento de estas instrucciones de uso,
modificacion de piezas o uso de piezas distintas a las originales del fabricante. Las
advertencias, precauciones e instrucciones de este documento no pueden cubrir
todas las situaciones posibles, por lo que los operarios deben comprender el sentido
comun y las precauciones. Es su responsabilidad transmitir estas instrucciones a
cualquier tercero que utilice esta carpa, incluidas las ventas de segunda mano.

Tarjeta de garantia:

La garantia del fabricante cubre los defectos de producto durante un
afo bajo uso normal, sélo es valida si se siguen las instrucciones y
recomendaciones de este documento y se aplica sélo al primer
propietario, los productos de sequnda mano no estan cubiertas.




SOMMAIRE

Avant utilisation, veuillez lire attentivement le « Manuel
d'instructions » pour une utilisation correcte.

|. Bréve Instruction du produit

1. Caractéristiques et utilisations du produit 1
2. Matériau et spécifications du produit 1
3. Noms des composants 1

[I. Méthode d'utilisation correcte

1. Méthode d'installation du produit 3
2. Dressage 9)
3. Pliage 7

[[I. Défauts et solutions 8




Bréve Instruction du produit :

Caractéristiques et utilisations du produit:

A. La tente de toit semi-automatique est une tente qui est montée sur le toit de la voiture et qui
peut étre dressée et pliée par I'allongement et la rétraction d'une tige hydraulique.Grace a la
tente, vous pouvez toujours profiter du camping en plein air sans étre limité par la chaleur et
I'numidité, la boue apres la pluie, le sol rugueux et d'autres environnements difficiles.

B. La légéreté et la conception démontable du module permettent & quatre personnes de monter
et de démonter la tente.

Matériau et spécifications du produit:

A. Le cadre principal du produit est en alliage d'aluminium, certaines des clés d'articulation sont
des piéces en plastique (nylon) .

B. Le tissu de la tente est constitué d'une double couche d'isolation thermique et d'un
revétement argenté imperméable.

C. Le fond de la tente est un matelas matelassé de haute qualité, qui offre une expérience de
sommeil confortable.

D. L'échelle télescopique en alliage d'aluminium est démontable, avec une capacité de charge
de 150 kg

E. Taille de la tente completement ouverte : 205x139x100cm

F. Taille de la tente fermée : 221x155x25cm

G. Poids net : 75 kg (sans échelle) Poids brut : 94 kg

Cadre du produit:

Couvercle supérieu




Méthode d'installation du produit:

Le produit est livré en standard avec un porte-bagages de deux tiges de toit, qui peut étre réglé
librement pour s'adapter a la tente de toit horizontalement selon vos besoins, si vous avez

besoin d'installer le porte-bagages, nous vous recommandons de le faire avant d'installer la
tente, comme suit.

@D Insérez les piéces de fixation aux deux extrémités du porte-bagages dans les rainures des
deux cbtés de la tente de toit.

2 Mettez les vis a téte creuse M8 sur les rondelles plates et le rondelles en arc, ajustez le
porte-bagages a la bonne hauteur et verrouillez-le.

Rondelle en arc

Rondelle plate

Sens des fixations pour l'installation transversale

Installation transversale

Note : Lors de I'ouverture et de la fermeture de la
tente, veillez a ce que le toit ne soit pas chargé !

2.



Méthode d'installation du produit:

1. Soulevez la tente du c6té de la voiture vers le toit et faites-la glisser
du porte-bagages dans le toit.

2. Réglez la tente en position centrale sur le toit (assurez-vous
que les portes arriere peuvent étre ouvertes).

3. Faites glisser les boulons en T dans la fente
extérieure du rail jusqu'aux positions souhaitées.
(Comme indiqué a la figure 1)

4. Passez une extrémité du stator en U a travers la
vis, placez la rondelle en arc M8, la rondelle plate
M8, vissez I'écrou en plastique et glissez-le par la
fente vide centrale. (Comme indiqué a la figure 2)

Rondelle en arc

Rondelle plate P3 Rail de montage de toit;

5. Vissez l'autre c6té du stator en forme de U avec
le composant dans l'ordre indiqué ci-dessus, et

assurez-vous que le stator est serré (comme Porte-bagages
indiqué a la figure 3, méme opération pour le reste).

Stator en forme de U es

-3-



Outils :

@@ (8]
S
OO

T
Op I

»

OO0

Stator en forme de U

(4 piéces)
Rondelle plate M8 Rondelle en arc M8 Boulonsen T
(8 piéces) (8 piéces) (8 piéces)
QLIRIY Ezfzzéfﬁ
) O)EIE) Egggzzfﬁ
)
Ecrou en plastique (8 piéces) Barre de verrouillage de rechange(2 pieces)

TTITITITT

M8*35mm
Boulons en T (8 piéces)

- 1

Sac a outils Clé hexagonale de 6 mm (1 piéce)

99 99 pmap I

Rondelle en arc M8  Rondelle plate M8 Boulon hexagonal Rivet enlgluminium
(4 pieces) (4 pieces) M8x15mm (2 pieces)
(4 pieces)
-4-



Dressage :

1. Déverrouillez toutes les boucles autour
de la tente.

2. Poussez le couvercle supérieur vers le
haut depuis l'arriére de la tente.

3. La tente se déploie et s'ouvre
automatiquement.

4. Allez a I'avant de la tente et poussez le

couvercle supérieur vers le haut. <V g :%




Dressage :

5. Une fois que le couvercle supérieur se déploie
automatiquement, suspendez I'échelle au cadre central
(attention a ne pas la secouer).

6. Tirez et ouvrez I'échelle téléscopique, et
accrochez la sangle a I'armature, I'ouverture de la
tente est accomplie.




Pliage :

1. Fermez toutes les fenétres, accrochez les
cordons élastiques (voir la figure @), fermez la
porte avant a moitié et laissez la moitié pour
I'échappement), fermez les poches a
chaussures des deux cétés (voir la figure @),
puis appuyez sur le couvercle supérieur de la
porte avant vers le bas.

2. Tirez la poignée de la sangle vers le
bas depuis l'arriere de la tente.

3. Une fois que le couvercle inférieur est tiré a ras, ramassez I'échelle et fixez les
boucles, la tente est alors complétement fermée.
(Note : vérifiez que tout le tissu est a l'intérieur de la tente)




Défauts et solutions:

Quand le ressort a gaz semi-automatique ne fonctionne pas :

A. Vérifiez que la tige de support n'est pas tirée par le tissu
de la couverture extérieure ;

B. Vérifiez si le ressort a gaz fuit, s'il oui, il faut le remplacer a
temps ; il suffit de dévisser le ressort a gaz et le remplacer
par un nouveau et le visser.

Méthode d’utilisation des tiges de

verrouillage de rechange

Lors du dressage de la tente, fixez les 2 tiges de verrouillage des
fenétres vers les ressorts a gaz de couvercle supérieur des deux
cotés. (Comme indiqué dans la figure 1)

Avant de replier la tente, retirez les deux tiges de verrouillage de
rechange des ressorts a gaz. (Comme indiqué dans la figure 2)

/ A\
&
/ A\
PZ\/‘
* Il s'agit d'une solution d'urgence pour éviter que le toit ne s'effondre en cas de pression
insuffisante des ressorts a gaz, et cela prolongera également la durée de vie des ressorts a gaz.

-8-



Consignes de sécurité :

® | orsque vous utilisez la tente de toit, il est recommandé de ne pas dépasser 110 km/h
et de toujours respecter la limite de vitesse.

® Vérifiez que la tente de toit est bien fixée au porte-bagages au début et durant
chaque voyage et assurez-vous que toutes les boucles de sangle sont bien fixées.

® Si une partie ou un composant de la tente de toit présente des dommages visibles,
ne |'utilisez pas et contactez-nous a temps pour l'aide, en particulier pour les
sangles et les boucles.

® \eillez a ce que le porte-bagages soit correctement installé et solidement fixé,
sinon il risque de se perdre en route ou méme de provoquer un accident grave.

® Tenez toujours compte des modifications de la hauteur du véhicule et du
comportement de conduite (sensibilité aux vents latéraux, comportement dans les
virages et de freinage).

® Mettez les instructions dans le véhicule, vérifiez le véhicule et lisez les instructions
du porte-bagages et suivez les recommandations dans les instructions.

® N'utilisez pas d'eau de Javel, d'alcool ou de solution de nettoyage aminée sur la
tente de toit car cela pourrait endommager la surface de la tente de toit.

Veuillez noter les points suivants lors de I'utilisation de la tente de toit :

e | 'augmentation de la hauteur de votre véhicule ne peut pas dépasser 90 cm (en
fonction de votre porte-bagages).

e Faites attention aux entrées basses, aux branches basses, etc.

e Un bruit de vent peut étre généré lors du voyage en portant la tente de toit.

e Lors de l'utilisation de l'installation de lavage automatique, il faut d'abord démonter
la tente de toit.

e En plus de ces instructions, il convient de tenir compte des instructions de montage
du porte-bagages et des instructions d'utilisation du véhicule.

e Pour des raisons d'économie de carburant et de sécurité des autres usagers de la
route, la tente de toit et les barres de porte-bagages doivent étre retirées
lorsqu'elles ne sont pas utilisées.

e Pour des raisons de sécurité, il convient d'utiliser uniquement des porte-bagages
qui ont été testés (par exemple, testés par le GS) et qui sont compatibles avec
votre véhicule.

-0-



e La tente de toit doit étre soulevée et montée parallélement a la ligne de route, et
non en biais.

e Utilisez toujours I'échelle avec précaution lorsque vous entrez et sortez de la tente
de toit et ne laissez jamais les enfants I'utiliser seuls. Assurez-vous que les
crochets de I'échelle sont en bon état et contactez-nous si vous avez besoin de la
remplacer.

e Ne laissez aucune flamme nue pénétrer dans votre tente de toit ou s'en approcher.

Wichtige Informationen:

Le fabricant ne peut étre tenu responsable des dommages ou accidents qui
pourraient survenir suite au non-respect de ces instructions, a des modifications des
pieces ou a l'utilisation de piéces autres que les piéces d'origine du fabricant. Les
avertissements, précautions et instructions dans le présent document ne couvrent
pas toutes les situations possibles, c'est pourquoi les opérateurs doivent
comprendre le sens commun et les précautions. Il est de votre responsabilité de
transmettre ces instructions a tout tiers qui utilise cette tente de toit, y compris les
ventes d'occasion.

Garantie :

La garantie du fabricant couvre les défauts de fabrication pendant un
an dans des conditions normales d'utilisation, elle n'est valable que si
les instructions et reccommandations de ce document sont respectées

et ne s'applique qu'au premier propriétaire ; les ventes d'occasion ne
sont pas couvertes.




¥
BHx
ELLBENL KO, SEARTICNE S
I=aT7 I | F KB FEHALIES0Y,

—. ®miEN

1B B DAL B errrrrerrrrrrerrennns 1
2BIE DA E LA errerrrrrrerrnrernnns 1
3_%.,{_\yo)%ﬁﬁ .............................. 1
—IELLMERAE

18 DI TR e, 3
27_—‘/I\0)J:$_1:§g1’ﬁ ........................... 5
3-7_'>|‘0)1|2%W1:§7%1’F ........................... 7

=. Eﬂﬂﬁ&uﬁg;’kﬁ;ﬁ ........................ 8



HAOHHEE B

AEBFIIL—TTUMNEL, BEOLEICHRBSN=TULCHERYROBFEICKYBIRETES, 8o
FE2SOMABEROBMNDHA, TTIEILEMELAE DS ELBEDZEIZHBINT . 7
DERT7 XY TE# R LD IENTES,

BEIGBEDA—IIEIEET, MR- NEMNAIEETT . AATIL—IDERMNTES,

HmOME &1L

ACOEBDAITL—LIFTILZ=Z I LEET, —BOPIaA U —ETSRAFYIE R (F40
V) THELN,

BFUhORIE, 2BDEE. BiK, S ILIA—a—T 25 TREBSN TS,

CTUNDEREEREDF LTI IV AT, RELZERAREZIRET S,

D7ILEEERMEILLIIE N AERBET. MHEEIL150kgTY

EF>h2BAY 4 X:205x139x100cm

FTUMRYH A X :221x155x25¢cm

GIEMKEE:75kg([FLIHEL)REE:94 kg

Ay FATFL:

by THN—

RELTL—L




1j B e
HmOmYFT 5 E:
COHEBIZIE2DDIN—DN=F VTSI NEFINTEY ., BEHICRLTKEERIIEEICHA
IZBLThYTHAN—IZBYMSFEIENTES, SHTYDSYIERBTIVNELAHDIERIL. K
DESTUINERBETIHICRET I LEH8HT D,
D7 vV DMEHICHIEERREIL—TTULOHERAIORAOYVNIEAT S,

QFELLFRERIIMBAARARDERY T, STV IvIEBULGRIIRELTNASAY
EEKE

ANVVE

EED VAT

BEEEDHREEEEIZERYA T

HEEITERY AT

=
Bt o

;}EI’;?Z rERRAT 2L, by T TIVICRFEB O DTV ENE




DM I55E:

1 TURNEBEORENSIIL—DIZHL LT, IV SIL—TIZR
SAREE 5,

2IL—TDHRICTUNEBRETDHLOIHAET L TRTHRKIEE
RILT3),

3TARILNEL— LN A—REBENSFTEDMIEFETRS
AR5 (H1BH)

AUBIBEE B D—IHDONRIRSERY RTS8y
K. 75vb/8vR, RCAH TS LFyhEhRDZEE
MHERSAREE S, (K2508)

AVE DY

] VAU X3 L—=FL—LORYAF
5RIDFIEEEIZ. U BE—FDEI— A DinZE
EL. D 3 DOE—RBELAETIEET S, (K
3SHR) e VEEES—H

-3-



J—Ib:

OO 1T
QO 1T
T

OO
URIEE S — 8D @ @ @@ TYT

»

M8TZwh/ Ly VEVASIN TARJLMBE)
(81&) (81&)
LIYRIY) gézéggﬁ
GO gﬁzzggﬁ
jiX?“y;T‘yHM@) ART7OvY L/ \—(21@)

TTITITITITNT

M8%35mm  T7RJL ~(84&)

\ Y—ILws emmAANAL > F(11E)

99 99 mmap I

M8x15mm
VEVASIN M8ITUh/XuE  KIFURAYRRABARY  A—ILTFTIILITILRANL
(418) (41&) (41&) (21&)

-4-



7 b ERIRE:

1TURDEYDTRTOHO/\YZILOOYY
=R T 5,

2TURDEAMNONYTHNR—ZRL LTS,

3TUNIBEICBka LAY, BRI, C

4T UrDRMAIICMY THNA—FRLEIFS,




T bR Rk

5 EEBAN—DBERIRYT 7Y T LI, (FLIZHRD
TL—LICHITET EREVESITERET D).

6D DIFEMEILEESIE LIFTRHE. YzELSEX
TILEVIZEEL., TURNERITS,




T FOULERIRIE:

1T RTOEESI-E/E->T, A—TZRBHEDS
BB). JAVMR 7 OwR—2E 4515 05RY. iR
FESICERL. mAIOHREFFHROSER)., 7
OVRR7HN—EHLTIFS,

2TURDBAMSITEL T NURILETFIZE]
EFAY,

STEPNN—AKTFEITH =, BLIZR /T T AVILERD . TR FTET,
CEITRTOEMNTUIDRIZHHEEHERT D)




S & ARIRER:

FEBHRRTVTHEELE NG S

AHFR—bOYRBNAIDH/NR—DT7T 9712 &>TEIo5RD
NTVDHEINETERT B

BHRRTYU T MNRNTOELNERL., BN TLS5EE,
BOMNRBLTLZEN, RBTBIFE L, HRRTYY
T OMIHDRSERSAN—TRED . FLLDL DI L,
Loy &fEoHnIEbnnnTd,

FlEDOOy F> 5 LIN—-DfEVA:

TUNERBETHEEL. BHALHAIICHA>T2R
DAOYILN—FEEDHART)V T TEET %,
(H1588)

FUREBALBREIZ. HRRATYL T D2ARD F KD O
VX TN—ERYNT, (F2888)

* TNRRROBRET, HARTY Y IOEABFRTBE, by ThIN—HHE
THOERIBERBIC, T7RTY VI OFREEETTEHTES,

-8-



REMMDATFA:

® L—DTURECHERAT BB, 110km/hEL FDRE—RIZEFTL TS EIC
PRERAE—RZESFH>TESY,

® FRITRIEAZ, L—TTUMNIL—TFv7(ZLomY EBE SN HH E IR
[CHERBL TS, T2, ETONILVMRIBV B IFEE SN A0 EHERL T
AR

O JL—IDTUMI—EPHAERIZBI>TVBIEELHIIEE L. FITRILLE
HUOB.CHEALZVWT. SFEBATESLLS I, EEE A A ELRL TS,

® ERHICFMAMERLE, BICRBFHRERELGN=OIC, ELIL—TFY
DY F1T TRREL TS,

® HlDEILELHEOELHERDERE. Hh—T . IL—FEEE LKA
(FTLE=SLY,

® FBEL DM, BURERBAZEFH > TV TS WY, -, ElERET B8, L—7
VDR EGRBHAEZFHA T, TDTRNAREZSEL TS,

O L—ITUMIEREEFENILGNEIIZ, ZEBFIOTILa—ILEITTI/5EHRI%E
FRALLELTLEEL,

ﬁm J:@ Ii:%sgln\ °

® HEDEIIEHZRARIOcmEOET (ZIL—TFvUIZ&Y)

o ELWAOWPLIEN=HGEZTFEL TS,

O L—TJTUNEE BT BT A, BENEIBNLHD,

® HEEEMRECFERTIEEE. TTIL—JTUFERUYNLTIEZELY,

® FNLMZ. IL—TS5v I DOBY T APCEBDIBELETELTESLY,

® AV EDIRM-ERICHMDEREDLEENHDE, L—TTUREL
— 75y CEALZWMES X YA LEESIHALLTT,

0 ZEMMSEZDE, TAMNHE (BIZIEL:GSTAMNZR-T, SEBEIE
HoOIL—2o5yILhMERLEE A,

-0-



® JL—ITUMIERTIFGL, BTV EFTDOLITEYFF TS,

O JL—TDTUNZIEAE. BFOFEARICOVTKIGEELT, BRICFHI BT
FCHEALGWTLEEWN, Ry oE RIFICEAKSICHEREL . RIBWELRE,
Bt N EHE L TIEELY,

® N EFIL—TTUMIEDIFTHENTLEELY,

EoRE:

L EDGRBARNBESFOLEAN Y, BREB S BE TEELEY, 2iET U DB
mEEo=Y, ENICLYRETHEREFCERT, Bt LLTERZRYEREAF
2 AXICEWVEECIEFEVCHARETORARTESHONLELDT, EH
BIEHOIEFHEEZIKEBZL TN, ULOHRBAREF. AEREFERYT
SEZHE(HPHGRFTEEESOOICKEGHBATILENH D,

ISR

B OMBERELITER ICTERL, —FRHLRIC, FXX DAY
T7RENAARB=HRICEEL. ZPIOFBEICEALEY, Phm
IRFEEIIZTATEL,




2=
-1 =

= MES AREsh| Mol HAY ASEBEME E
S10{Z=Al7] HIEfLIC,

7t HZE &

1LHE Ed & 8 1

2. MZ *ME A 74 1

T
't

L} ks ALY

1. M2 xE 3
2. HlE A XE 5
3. HlE ©3 X%t 7




t=2 7t

Lict

HE 2N

ol
LW.H_
Rr
L|._/
o <k
= u
al =1
Ul & :
_||_WA_.= m
o 1o 2
r KR _%_MW
o "< ¥z
o0 . 2
K b o\_E i
S o L
) an Ea
K3 g =
23 I .
% ol = du
A It
Ko
s T §P
n__@_ T <2
2y EE
Rl w T od T
oF u_.ﬁum..._m
o 2 mexlﬁkl_% >
ol =
2 Bl B o .
o o3 Ko o
|_w||__._M_“__ ._.AHMH_HM__O Ko
B ShEDE G
T o_ao_u.%mmm_m
o 0 o R0 % &
o K Mol gy § 8K
N _EM_.wunﬂBWqu
=S muouﬁ_MWwQ
_&_uxumm . Eﬁ%w_.xza_i ..
| .o.ro__o._l_.....=_
Bo . 5030 B KK
Wml_”_x_._._p_a —Jﬂnlu.u__—_w._._@m_xm_u._l .n_l_.= M
~3 R0 o _._uol_u.__ul_ﬂdeM.{. i :
ERIRG SlsazEE s - 3
u 2 - H & &I 22 "’
Hio ok o 2 P
=S T 0 2 o
o o — ﬂofme%ﬁ%n_/ i
SRR Y ol i L
e Cwsaggs g K
ABCoDH.._EI.._A_.._ _Aﬁ
W uw o Uﬂ"



7|1Z E7H2|0| SHIE HiX[St=d| A &l w2l UH HHOIM 712 E M==2
X JtsEUL). EHtE dX[gt 49 o2 == Zxtol| w2t HA HIEO| FEfSHof gLt

@ oz UL,
@y « OI7FX| O1S3H04 2 X0|Bt ELict,

n
oM

M

7t2 ol whah Rl oAl dX] get

noiy

7t= gretofl what FEfA




1. RLYHES XIXISol|l S2s7LE &oH2|0f 2ol wat dXIg A

ROHHEES XIX|S2| SaIXlof XS WEHA X2 Aol
o
=

3. T8 EEE £210|= 2| oi| what ngeh JIX|71X]|
0

5, ¢ &2 Extol| w2t CHE S 1™X|7|HNM
LIHZI 37 U™ mtA L R 20| /o 2ol &
A (=3 &x) Fzlof

Ug oAl




OO 1]
@@ 1T

11
©@ x

) M8 2f2(8pcs) TS 2E(8pcs)

D000, Egggzéﬁ
2909 ——

2X[XHZE HE(8pcs) Hx Y (2pcs)

TTTTTITTT

M8*35mm T& £E(8pcs)

]

emmLiEZt #X|(1pc)

Ne.

0K
4
=

99 9O mmn:

M8 22ldpcs) M8 2Uk(dpcs) gzt ezl =e  U20|E Sal0ls 2
(4pcs) (2pcs)

-4-



2HIE FHOM HH HHE 2= 2O
22U

3.0/ ZR0ll= HEI X522 BAME
ALt

4HE YHOIM HH HHE 22 2O
S2HELch




Eil

[

E T3 Xz

gl

5.%H ML SR = AILIE|S B =2 ™o
HojFLICH(FL|: =52 erELct)

6. TOIA AICI2|E g7 WHES Ze| Y SHtof Zot
FOI=H Lok




m

[

o nd HQ an

o

r

M

0z o

no
oo

m

oY

Iul

2. HE

3.
of

o

2]
o

=

N

m 04
MO
fjo

=
[m
-

o >
Job

FITOA BHE

IH HHE Ol2i= EH H2 = MOIEIE M5t HES Mol FH HE 2 =X0|
2IELICH(ZFO|: HIEHO0| 71 2to2 2ol Hojof Fict)




g HE EF

HIXHS 0101 Sch7t SEISHK| =

A. ZCH7tHIE Mol 22 UA=XIE =fel

B. 01101 SHoll HithE 0l U=XIE 2fRISHHANM U= E2
MER Q22 wijsiof BfLICHO|H AR0l= ollo] BCHE
E00M CIA| MER A2E WwAH5H] DHAIZ|H ELC

Ol

M

[
N
ro 10

OliH| 2 2HX| SHI AL 2
RIE7} TR 0f 2712 24x| Bol BES Sof

UE A 7ol A= ollo] Aol HZE |0
IHELCL(E1E FX)

BIETF SH5Z o M 0o AZR0| 1™E 2X=
x| BHIE HMAHFLICL(=2E FX)

0!

HEAIZLICE,

&,

A



Al AL KAISAE SETH 10km/hE Z0I6HH Qt|HA £2

ZTAl X2 =0 I1|3._ 3o FF EES & X|7{0F FLCHEIS ST 2,
71t’ £ A HS Z=XIS).

RIZ S KON SR SUICE T21T $4 X2 MEiS Hastn
Ahalof AKg BE0 utet Sick
SEEHIES} FUE, YTS E ofo|teT| MFUOR NS 4 g ORI

i,
2ITI0| F2T 4 AUS HAULIC

.

ZOEEIE ALZA| TOIAK:
o

=
At Z0[7t Z[CH 90cm7X| Bt 4= USLICHEIINZI0] ARg =20 et

EPA))

= A/.

STl L2 o7 U= & SOl LIRIINIE RoI5h7| 2Lt
2TA| ZatE SEEHEIENM HEEES0] E + As AYLIC

IfE MIZE st 01| HA —?—“E*E“EE X|7{sHOF EfLC.
aj

o
o|'|__||:|-

A 24 gl A ¢ 2F A4S TEfste] FoHEHE I HiH2|0l=
AESHX| i ER0l= MAHsHHE o E5LIct

o o Sd
S OXS BRG] st X0l U2 M5 HIAE(IZS S0f, GSHIAE)O
saet FIlE|E ArEsHoF BLCt,

-0-



o HEHET}L 27 == gkl w2t dX|5ta BitiefolLt 7IS M

S QHELICY.

o SIEEIE|AM LHZ U ACt2|S AFESHOF 5t &£ O{2I0]0] LHE i Ho
BSX7 A0 BiLICE AlTiE] 2371 2 AR 7ts HEil2 FX(st
Wr|SEAILL gt i ALl HEfSH A7 ] HEELICE

o SOEEIETL HeEVX| 7p7t0] =H 2=l 2ol 22 0I18E =
SELch

4

[T 1]
| X g

A7) A BES XI7IX| 7L RIZSHOIN MB8t HE 220 Ot 7[ef
SES AL MBS SRR AN D E Iid HA0| SME HL

Zhof&7 7t olofl chall S X|X| st = 2ol AZ¢el

22 TR L Vts JES o ZeokX| HeBM AR EEet oldh s
Fl

R AAIERI QIXIE Znof eLCE J2|1 2 ME AEXE 20l Hofe
MZE ARE S22 S Tl HXIE HIXet 23 MBKIof|A| Za{z=Al7]

—

BT BIA:

AE S BS 7130| 1M HSIHM HE BTl NS
ZHEOIM Bl & DR WS L MHIAE MBS SHLIC
CiEt Ol HIE 5% AFSXIZ HIStstn MujE STEol chsh
MHIAE MBE & gtELIC




—

=K

ERZA, FEFAREER ~RiEAR” , )
EIEFATER

-
RN }“'l:ll:lél]Eﬂﬁ

1. R R :
2. P2 b R B :
3. BHEETR :
=, EMMERTE

1, RS 2
2. WEFHER R 5
S 7
3. R IR 8
=, HERRAS A 8

M. REFBIRFEF— 9




1. EoEHEAIE

AFBEHNEMKER —RREARENMOMKE, TELREFHGEREBKENTFERM
WE. TERTEAXTRENRT, BERTHMESFESHENEW, RATZEZF
SNEFERRE.

BAFRRERENMRANMBIFERIT, MABMATTRE LEMEETZa1E

2. M B LA

ABNMERRAREE, BAXTEANENFRE).
B.ikZE R A MBI KARLIE.
C.HKZERIMAMBRATHERE, REFENERER.
D.fRE&EMMBHATIRE, RE1500F

E.fkZE 2 R~:205x139x100cm

F.ikZEW A R~H:221x155%x25¢cm

G.#E :75kg(F&#F) FEE:94 kg

3. BRiF A%




Z . FRNRERE:

FatrE AFMIRTATTESR, TREFREAPETHREANSEEE L, MRFEREITEE,
BABEWAREWER RS, BENT:

O BITFERAREEHFANETKERILE FER.
@ FMBANAIRTE L PE, E, FRITFERIGESERHEETT.

kel

S

BEREEERSE
O
L
f
N\




Z . FRNRERE:

1. BIKEMNEFMERR EE, MTEREBAE.
2. FEKEAELTEFHME RERZETATETH .

3. BTEURENSHIMRIEBERRHBL
B. (AE)

4. VBB —imflErid iRes | i o,
TERTSTCIREMNhEEERBA. (WE2)

G2

T

ZTKERSA

5. B E—RUVEEERB—REE &
fb="EERETAERE. (E3)

UEYEEF




OO

OO TT1TT

OO0 11T
QO o0

000
000

UBLE % B (4pcs) M8 & M8 g E TZL8242(8pcs)
(8pcs) (8pcs)
CIEIEIE), azzéggg
LI EZZZZ@E
E.Eﬂﬂ!f%é(Spcs) # AR (2pcs)

TTTTITTTT

M8*35mm
TE212(8pcs)

..

I8%= 6mmMAANAIRF(1pc)

00 OO -

M8 s M8 Fi M8x15mm KR kM7 AIRET £5RHI$T(2pcs)
(4pcs) (4pcs) (4pcs)

-4-



MRZEFEAIIRIE

1. 1K IEE B A E AN

2. MIKERREREE EE,

3. WKELSEFBAFITH. <'
A ( %
4. BIKERORIM ISR L. C




HREF R RIE

5 LEBXEAFE, BFEEPEL
CEETEEARDD .

6. BFTRERRIITH, BISEmIKEST I




R EWEERY IR 1E -

LRRAEFALE, MREEF WEQ), BTRE

RE|I—, B—¥HS, AlERy WE),
BRE ESETE.

2. NIKSE R A 18R H B FE T HL.

3. FHENFF/E, WHEHF, MFEdn, BSEmMKEZERIYGE.
CEE: REMAHRMAEKERD




RFEFIE
1. iEERRERTFERE, BRHhRNAE.
2. WEARFER, ATNERETHRERS, &% K8 R,

TREIM

1. WHENKER AURIEMKZE R AR CANBESR . #35) ;

2. B ERTSH, BB ENERIR BRI ;

3. IKERRLERRBERERBEHKAT, 285k REBHEBERLULR) ;
4 IRERZEENKERREVEEEIZREEE;

5. FNEEMRBIZIES), BEERNZNRISHENZR;

6. (T —EEHEIKE;

7. ERNBE7RER T ENTFBIKE;

8. YU R LR, BRI E SRS MEREXTIAL.

— N N

= MERBRTTE

LY EHSEESTIER:

A K EXZIET R EWIN B S ;

B HESHERGRS, WRSFANER; EHRAFE
SHENETT, % EMASIEE, ERAE.

ERYMRTIERTE

BEWEN, B2RHBETFNEA AR ESSEERE. ED

V4




HEWEWKEZE, ERTSRE FHRREMHT. WED)

HER—ANRSWRAR, NBHEAESHEEENTRN, MEHE, RHTLERS
HEMERASS.

R RIEFRGIR " RIRIER

A SHTRFRIEN R IPR T R ERMEXHEN~m, BRIEFETERMEELIT.
B. MEREEKMBRNT: THEEE. AMERALR. RERTERARS(BE: KEEZR.
SHE, B, )
C. St LATAEREN~m, RIMTFREETANFREFR, FE~REGEE LMERERS, X
EMMEIERRFERIEFZER LRRS.
D. fRig3EE:
— EAREM LA~ R ME RS
ZABUTRRRERTZZRIERS, T@IHESLERE:
Ot B 2 B HR LA E SRR
QOr-mtaSHERRIZZIRGE, BFHZERE, HEX, BRIIARETE;
OEfER. 4. RE. THTHERIITFH;
@BTIREN. HE. MEAERIRITE;
O ER Mt MR IERMBHE L THEL;
OfFRfE+. BRSTMAFFHEERKH;
OB T RIEBWHABRE;
OFE R ERPEFHI TN LIRRHY;
QEBRRE. THHIENEEMTIFH.

E. RIEHIR: RIEHRU RLEZHES.
(F: LB (R PIMEERRBRATRA)

-9-



7= i B R MBS
HI R £ HE
13 R mELSIS
EFER&ER

c: EZI 2] &
i b1 W SEHHA -
RIE5BE -

lLAFREHEZAE  REBATE.

2 ARBDBAEREAENERTRS.
SMAREANERERTRRA , AATBENTREEZEZA.
4 BZERELF  BIABULERREKE.

EHM (B ) PHAEEREBRAE

ik BImBEXEZFATIKIS mR4% : 361027
FBif : +86-592-3332882 fEH : +86-592-3332833
Ptk - www.qyd.com E-mail:sales@qgyd.com




el 7= AR BSE ?

1. EREFHESR MXPCRERS MWL ENERS, REREE RS
HREFRE (—EZFMME)

2 fTAMERT-BRAR-2RS-AL/E 47 RREHA “KEFH” ,
RIEFEANMEFMBELIARS

3v ALRSETH “R&” &I, %F “FHmIE , EASGREIERE

ATREENERINE, BAEEARENNRERSS, EEFATH
REF-FFEE, THREEFHN T EKERWIER =M, EFLHZ
IR &ifzk400-083-2882

O

P AR IR EAR ST




A\ BT

1. HITATREREETNNITESR,. FmEEH, #HixE
AR ELE L

2. REFmNEREERN SR EITIERT, 2IF8IER,
B IRANBEHEIE 110km/h

3. BEATIE . IRFRNEE AT, BTER N RFFE30km/h
AT

4. B mbd, WiRmmATERRESRRAMLE.

5. WESEMM T EENIRS, WiReE~mIIZERENR
A .

6. RESBENNNNEFRMENITERNSHEFREE
75KG AL,

7. FmAERE, BENERE TR, HECE.

ERw, EARAEM EER, SXR6EER,
EXNERASFEABCAR, FARFKIEBE
=



	趣舍封面
	英文目录
	趣舍英文1
	趣舍英文2
	趣舍英文3
	趣舍英文4
	趣舍英文5
	趣舍英文6
	趣舍英文7
	趣舍英文8
	趣舍英文9
	趣舍英文10
	德语目录
	趣舍德语1
	趣舍德语2
	趣舍德语3
	趣舍德语4
	趣舍德语5
	趣舍德语6
	趣舍德语7
	趣舍德语8
	趣舍德语9
	趣舍德语10
	西语目录
	趣舍西语1
	趣舍西语2
	趣舍西语3
	趣舍西语4
	趣舍西语5
	趣舍西语6
	趣舍西语7
	趣舍西语8
	趣舍西语9
	趣舍西语10
	法语目录
	趣舍法语1
	趣舍法语2
	趣舍法语3
	趣舍法语4
	趣舍法语5
	趣舍法语6
	趣舍法语7
	趣舍法语8
	趣舍法语9
	趣舍法语10
	日语目录
	趣舍日语1
	趣舍日语2
	趣舍日语3
	趣舍日语4
	趣舍日语5
	趣舍日语6
	趣舍日语7
	趣舍日语8
	趣舍日语9
	趣舍日语10
	韩语目录
	趣舍韩语1
	趣舍韩语2
	趣舍韩语3
	趣舍韩语4
	趣舍韩语5
	趣舍韩语6
	趣舍韩语7
	趣舍韩语8
	趣舍韩语9
	趣舍韩语10
	中文目录
	中文1
	中文2
	中文3
	中文4
	中文5
	中文6
	中文7
	中文8
	中文9
	中文10
	中文11
	中文12



